

AMENDMENT NO. 4
SOLICITATION FOR OFFERS VA-101-17-R-0328
CBOC, Myrtle Beach, SC
May 19, 2017

This represents Amendment No. 4 to Solicitation For Offers #VA-101-17-R-0328. This Solicitation is hereby amended to incorporate the following changes: Minimum height canopy guidance is provided or revised; Questions and Answers from the April 21, 2017, Pre-Bid Conference are provided; SFO Pt08N is deleted and not replaced; SFO Pt08M is deleted and replaced; and Stenographer's Transcript of the April 21, 2017 Pre-Bid Conference is provided.

[1] Changes to SFO Sections 5.2.2, 5.4.3, 6.2.1, and 6.2.2: Wherever "canopy" or "canopies" are referenced in SFO Sections 5.2.2, 5.4.3, or 6.2.1, a minimum canopy height of 14' is intended.

In SFO Section 6.2.2., the following sentence is deleted: "Provide a canopy over the drive through loading zone at ambulance entrances with 13-foot [3.96-meter] vertical clearance from grade to underside of canopy." That sentence is replaced with the following: "Provide a canopy over the drive through loading zone at ambulance entrances with 14-foot [4.27-meter] vertical clearance from grade to underside of canopy."

[2] Answers to questions raised at the April 21, 2017, Pre-Bid Conference are provided in the attached "Myrtle Beach CBOC-SFO Q-A Matrix"

[3] SFO Pt08N is deleted and not replaced.

[4] SFO Pt08M is deleted and replaced with the attached SFO Pt08M, "Past Performance Reference Form".

[5] Stenographer's Transcript from the April 21, 2017, Pre-Bid Conference is attached.

<<END of SFO changes.>>

AMENDMENT NO. 4
SOLICITATION FOR OFFERS VA-101-17-R-0328
CBOC, Myrtle Beach, SC
May 19, 2017

Issued on May 19, 2017 by _____
Date Eric Roberts, Contracting Officer
Department of Veterans Affairs

ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF AMENDMENT NO. 4

OFFEROR SIGNATURE

DATE

OFFEROR PRINTED NAME